## This is a draft, and will be replaced by the final ordinance following Council approval.

## AN ORDINANCE

APPOINTING AS THE TEMPORARY REPLACEMENT CITY COUNCIL MEMBER FOR DISTRICT 2.
* * * * *
WHEREAS, on Thursday, December 13, 2018, Councilmember William "Cruz" Shaw, the District 2 representative, announced his resignation from office effective January 7, 2019 creating a vacancy in the office; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City Council invited qualified residents of District 2 to submit applications to the Office of the City Clerk for City Council consideration for appointment to temporarily fill the vacancy until the newly elected District 2 Councilmember takes office.
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City Council now wishes to appoint a temporary replacement for the District 2 City Council office; <b>NOW THEREFORE:</b>
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
SECTION 1 is appointed to serve as the temporary District 2 member of the City Council of the City of San Antonio, to serve until the newly elected District 2 Councilmember takes office.
<b>SECTION 2</b> . This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes, or in the event eight affirmative votes are not received, on the tenth day after passage.
<b>PASSED AND APPROVED</b> this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.
M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk  Andrew Segovia, City Attorney